YouGov

YouGov - Comfort returning to venues

Sample: 2,202 GB adults aged 18+
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th July 2021

Nation English region
GB total
England Wales Scotland North Midlands East London South
How comfortable or uncomfortable would you feel visiting
each of the following places once the government loosens
the current lockdown restrictions in England and they
reopen or open without restrictions?
Pubs and bars
Unweighted base 2202 1908 116 178 538 392 228 231 519
Base 2202 1903 108 192 526 363 221 297 495
Very comfortable 20% 21% 18% 14% 22% 23% 21% 17% 20%
Fairly comfortable 28% 28% 28% 25% 29% 25% 27% 31% 27%
Fairly uncomfortable 20% 20% 21% 26% 18% 19% 20% 19% 22%
Very uncomfortable 17% 17% 18% 17% 16% 18% 19% 15% 18%
Not applicable — | don't go to this place anyway 12% 12% 15% 14% 13% 13% 12% 12% 10%
Don't know 2% 2% - 4% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2%
Restaurants
Unweighted base 2202 1908 116 178 538 392 228 231 519
Base 2202 1903 108 192 526 363 221 297 495
Very comfortable 25% 25% 26% 21% 25% 28% 28% 23% 24%
Fairly comfortable 40% 40% 40% 44% 44% 40% 35% 38% 38%
Fairly uncomfortable 18% 18% 17% 20% 15% 14% 21% 22% 19%
Very uncomfortable 10% 10% 12% 7% 8% 12% 10% 8% 12%
Not applicable — | don't go to this place anyway 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4%
Don't know 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% 5% 3%

yougov.co.uk
1 © 2021 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved



YouGov

YouGov - Comfort returning to venues
Sample: 2,202 GB adults aged 18+
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th July 2021

Nation English region
GB total
England Wales Scotland North Midlands East London South
Hairdressers / barbers
Unweighted base 2202 1908 116 178 538 392 228 231 519
Base 2202 1903 108 192 526 363 221 297 495
Very comfortable 26% 26% 24% 24% 26% 29% 27% 22% 25%
Fairly comfortable 36% 36% 32% 35% 39% 37% 35% 34% 36%
Fairly uncomfortable 13% 13% 14% 14% 12% 12% 15% 14% 13%
Very uncomfortable 9% 8% 9% 10% 7% 6% 10% 10% 10%
Not applicable — | don't go to this place anyway 14% 13% 22% 14% 13% 14% 12% 13% 14%
Don't know 3% 3% - 4% 2% 2% 2% 7% 3%
Coffee shops
Unweighted base 2202 1908 116 178 538 392 228 231 519
Base 2202 1903 108 192 526 363 221 297 495
Very comfortable 23% 24% 24% 18% 24% 26% 23% 22% 22%
Fairly comfortable 37% 37% 32% 38% 39% 35% 34% 39% 35%
Fairly uncomfortable 17% 17% 17% 20% 15% 15% 22% 15% 19%
Very uncomfortable 8% 8% 10% 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 9%
Not applicable — | don't go to this place anyway 13% 12% 16% 12% 12% 14% 12% 13% 12%
Don't know 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2%
Garden centres
Unweighted base 2202 1908 116 178 538 392 228 231 519
Base 2202 1903 108 192 526 363 221 297 495
Very comfortable 36% 37% 34% 30% 35% 39% 40% 38% 36%
Fairly comfortable 39% 40% 35% 35% 40% 39% 41% 35% 42%
Fairly uncomfortable 8% 7% 8% 13% 8% 8% 8% 4% 8%
Very uncomfortable 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Not applicable — | don't go to this place anyway 11% 11% 15% 13% 13% 11% 7% 14% 8%
Don't know 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 0% 2% 5% 2%
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YouGov

YouGov - Comfort returning to venues
Sample: 2,202 GB adults aged 18+
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th July 2021

Nation English region
GB total
England Wales Scotland North Midlands East London South
High Street retailers
Unweighted base 2202 1908 116 178 538 392 228 231 519
Base 2202 1903 108 192 526 363 221 297 495
Very comfortable 24% 24% 25% 20% 25% 26% 27% 24% 22%
Fairly comfortable 44% 44% 45% 48% 43% 45% 38% 46% 45%
Fairly uncomfortable 19% 19% 16% 17% 20% 17% 24% 17% 20%
Very uncomfortable 8% 8% 10% 7% 8% 8% 7% % 9%
Not applicable — | don't go to this place anyway 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 1% 2% 1%
Don't know 2% 2% - 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2%
Beauty and nail salons
Unweighted base 2202 1908 116 178 538 392 228 231 519
Base 2202 1903 108 192 526 363 221 297 495
Very comfortable 14% 14% 15% 11% 16% 17% 15% 12% 12%
Fairly comfortable 19% 19% 16% 20% 20% 20% 18% 18% 19%
Fairly uncomfortable 10% 10% 7% 11% 8% 9% 10% 13% 10%
Very uncomfortable 8% 8% 11% 10% 7% 6% 11% 8% 10%
Not applicable — | don't go to this place anyway 45% 45% 49% 44% 45% 47% 44% 44% 45%
Don't know 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2% 5% 4%
Gyms
Unweighted base 2202 1908 116 178 538 392 228 231 519
Base 2202 1903 108 192 526 363 221 297 495
Very comfortable 14% 15% 13% 12% 18% 15% 16% 14% 11%
Fairly comfortable 15% 15% 12% 15% 14% 16% 13% 16% 16%
Fairly uncomfortable 13% 13% 11% 12% 13% 13% 15% 15% 12%
Very uncomfortable 15% 15% 15% 18% 14% 14% 15% 14% 18%
Not applicable — | don't go to this place anyway 39% 39% A47% 36% 38% 40% 36% 37% 40%
Don't know 3% 3% 1% 7% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3%
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YouGov

YouGov - Comfort returning to venues
Sample: 2,202 GB adults aged 18+
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th July 2021

Nation English region
GB total
England Wales Scotland North Midlands East London South
Pub gardens
Unweighted base 2202 1908 116 178 538 392 228 231 519
Base 2202 1903 108 192 526 363 221 297 495
Very comfortable 38% 39% 39% 29% 39% 38% 45% 38% 39%
Fairly comfortable 34% 34% 32% 30% 33% 34% 32% 32% 37%
Fairly uncomfortable 10% 9% 12% 16% 9% 10% 8% 9% 9%
Very uncomfortable 4% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5%
Not applicable — | don't go to this place anyway 12% 11% 14% 16% 11% 14% 11% 11% 9%
Don't know 2% 2% - 3% 3% 1% 1% 6% 1%
Cinemas
Unweighted base 2202 1908 116 178 538 392 228 231 519
Base 2202 1903 108 192 526 363 221 297 495
Very comfortable 19% 19% 17% 14% 20% 21% 19% 18% 17%
Fairly comfortable 26% 26% 23% 28% 27% 25% 25% 28% 24%
Fairly uncomfortable 19% 19% 23% 23% 16% 19% 23% 18% 20%
Very uncomfortable 17% 18% 13% 15% 15% 18% 21% 17% 21%
Not applicable — | don't go to this place anyway 15% 15% 23% 15% 18% 15% 11% 15% 15%
Don't know 4% 4% 1% 4% 4% 2% 2% 6% 4%
Large shopping centres
Unweighted base 2202 1908 116 178 538 392 228 231 519
Base 2202 1903 108 192 526 363 221 297 495
Very comfortable 22% 22% 23% 19% 22% 26% 24% 18% 20%
Fairly comfortable 34% 34% 30% 34% 36% 29% 33% 36% 34%
Fairly uncomfortable 21% 21% 23% 25% 20% 22% 23% 22% 20%
Very uncomfortable 14% 14% 13% 10% 13% 14% 13% 10% 18%
Not applicable — | don't go to this place anyway 8% 7% 10% 8% 7% 8% 4% 10% 7%
Don't know 2% 3% - 4% 2% 1% 3% 5% 2%
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YouGov

YouGov - Comfort returning to venues
Sample: 2,202 GB adults aged 18+
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th July 2021

Nation English region
GB total
England Wales Scotland North Midlands East London South
Hospitals / GP surgeries
Unweighted base 2202 1908 116 178 538 392 228 231 519
Base 2202 1903 108 192 526 363 221 297 495
Very comfortable 25% 25% 25% 27% 27% 25% 28% 23% 23%
Fairly comfortable 41% 41% 34% 48% 40% 45% 38% 38% 42%
Fairly uncomfortable 18% 19% 17% 11% 16% 15% 20% 23% 20%
Very uncomfortable 10% 10% 14% 8% 9% 9% 11% 9% 11%
Not applicable — | don't go to this place anyway 3% 3% 6% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2%
Don't know 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2%
Supermarkets
Unweighted base 2202 1908 116 178 538 392 228 231 519
Base 2202 1903 108 192 526 363 221 297 495
Very comfortable 30% 30% 32% 27% 32% 32% 33% 27% 29%
Fairly comfortable 41% 40% 39% 48% 39% 40% 40% 43% 41%
Fairly uncomfortable 18% 18% 17% 13% 19% 19% 17% 18% 18%
Very uncomfortable 8% 8% 7% 6% 7% % 8% 6% 11%
Not applicable — | don't go to this place anyway 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Don't know 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1%
Care homes
Unweighted base 2202 1908 116 178 538 392 228 231 519
Base 2202 1903 108 192 526 363 221 297 495
Very comfortable 12% 12% 15% 11% 14% 14% 15% 10% 10%
Fairly comfortable 19% 19% 14% 22% 21% 21% 19% 17% 18%
Fairly uncomfortable 14% 13% 13% 16% 15% 12% 14% 13% 12%
Very uncomfortable 11% 10% 15% 9% 9% 7% 15% 11% 12%
Not applicable — | don't go to this place anyway 40% 41% 42% 37% 37% 44% 34% 42% 44%
Don't know 4% 4% 1% 4% 4% 2% 3% 7% 4%
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YouGov

YouGov - Comfort returning to venues

Sample: 2,202 GB adults aged 18+
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th July 2021

Gender Age Social Grade
GB total
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE
How comfortable or uncomfortable would you feel visiting
each of the following places once the government loosens
the current lockdown restrictions in England and they
reopen or open without restrictions?
Pubs and bars
Unweighted base 2202 1009 1193 136 316 416 361 973 1349 853
Base 2202 1068 1134 244 312 420 358 867 1255 947
Very comfortable 20% 23% 17% 19% 27% 25% 23% 14% 19% 21%
Fairly comfortable 28% 27% 28% 28% 31% 26% 26% 28% 28% 28%
Fairly uncomfortable 20% 20% 21% 16% 19% 21% 19% 22% 23% 18%
Very uncomfortable 17% 17% 17% 17% 13% 16% 20% 18% 19% 15%
Not applicable — | don't go to this place anyway 12% 10% 14% 14% 9% 11% 9% 15% 10% 15%
Don't know 2% 3% 2% 6% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4%
Restaurants
Unweighted base 2202 1009 1193 136 316 416 361 973 1349 853
Base 2202 1068 1134 244 312 420 358 867 1255 947
Very comfortable 25% 27% 23% 24% 31% 31% 28% 19% 25% 25%
Fairly comfortable 40% 38% 42% 46% 40% 35% 35% 43% 42% 38%
Fairly uncomfortable 18% 18% 18% 11% 16% 19% 20% 20% 18% 18%
Very uncomfortable 10% 9% 11% 8% 9% 8% 11% 11% 11% 9%
Not applicable — | don't go to this place anyway 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 6% 2% 6%
Don't know 3% 4% 2% 10% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 5%
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YouGov - Comfort returning to venues

Sample: 2,202 GB adults aged 18+
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th July 2021

Hairdressers / barbers
Unweighted base
Base
Very comfortable
Fairly comfortable
Fairly uncomfortable
Very uncomfortable
Not applicable — | don't go to this place anyway
Don't know
Coffee shops
Unweighted base
Base
Very comfortable
Fairly comfortable
Fairly uncomfortable
Very uncomfortable
Not applicable — | don't go to this place anyway
Don't know
Garden centres
Unweighted base
Base
Very comfortable
Fairly comfortable
Fairly uncomfortable
Very uncomfortable
Not applicable — | don't go to this place anyway
Don't know

GB total

2202
2202
26%
36%
13%
9%
14%
3%

2202
2202
23%
37%
17%
8%
13%
2%

2202
2202
36%
39%
8%
4%
11%
2%

Gender
Male Female 18-24 25-34
1009 1193 136 316
1068 1134 244 312
27% 24% 30% 31%
31% 41% 34% 33%
12% 14% 11% 13%
8% 9% 9% 8%
18% 10% 9% 14%
4% 2% 8% 2%
1009 1193 136 316
1068 1134 244 312
24% 22% 22% 28%
34% 39% 37% 39%
16% 19% 15% 15%
8% 8% 5% 8%
16% 9% 15% 9%
3% 2% 7% 1%
1009 1193 136 316
1068 1134 244 312
37% 35% 31% 37%
36% 42% 36% 34%
7% 8% 5% 6%
3% 4% 3% 5%
13% 9% 18% 16%
3% 1% 7% 2%
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Age

35-44

416
420
30%
35%
13%
8%
11%
3%

416
420
31%
34%
18%
7%
8%
2%

416
420
39%
37%
7%
4%
11%
3%

45-54

361
358
24%
36%
11%
12%
16%
2%

361
358
23%
34%
15%
11%
15%
2%

361
358
36%
39%
8%
4%
11%
1%

55+

973
867
21%
39%
15%
8%
16%
2%

867
18%
38%
19%

9%
14%

1%

973
867
36%
43%
10%
3%
7%
1%

ouGov

Social Grade

ABC1

1349
1255
26%
37%
14%
9%
12%
2%

1349
1255
23%
39%
18%
8%
10%
1%

1349
1255
37%
40%
8%
4%
9%
1%

C2DE

853
947
25%
34%
12%
8%
16%
4%

853
947
23%
34%
16%
8%
16%
3%

853
947
35%
37%
7%
3%
14%
3%
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YouGov - Comfort returning to venues

Sample: 2,202 GB adults aged 18+
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th July 2021

High Street retailers
Unweighted base
Base
Very comfortable
Fairly comfortable
Fairly uncomfortable
Very uncomfortable
Not applicable — | don't go to this place anyway
Don't know
Beauty and nail salons
Unweighted base
Base
Very comfortable
Fairly comfortable
Fairly uncomfortable
Very uncomfortable
Not applicable — | don't go to this place anyway
Don't know
Gyms
Unweighted base
Base
Very comfortable
Fairly comfortable
Fairly uncomfortable
Very uncomfortable
Not applicable — | don't go to this place anyway
Don't know

GB total

2202
2202
24%
44%
19%
8%
3%
2%

2202
2202
14%
19%
10%
8%
45%
3%

2202
2202
14%
15%
13%
15%
39%
3%

Gender
Male Female 18-24 25-34
1009 1193 136 316
1068 1134 244 312
26% 22% 20% 28%
44% 45% 47% 40%
16% 22% 12% 20%
8% 7% 8% 8%
4% 2% 5% 3%
2% 2% 8% 2%
1009 1193 136 316
1068 1134 244 312
12% 16% 13% 19%
10% 28% 19% 24%
6% 13% 9% 9%
8% 9% 9% 8%
60% 31% 42% 39%
5% 2% 8% 1%
1009 1193 136 316
1068 1134 244 312
17% 12% 16% 21%
14% 15% 18% 19%
11% 15% 14% 14%
15% 16% 12% 14%
38% 39% 32% 30%
4% 2% 9% 2%
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Age

35-44

416
420
29%
41%
18%
7%
2%
2%

416
420
20%
21%
10%
6%
41%
2%

416
420
19%
18%
12%
17%
31%
3%

45-54

361
358
27%
43%
17%
10%
2%
1%

361
358
15%
20%
10%
10%
43%

1%

361
358
15%
14%
16%
15%
39%
1%

55+

973
867
20%
47%
22%
7%
2%
1%

867
10%
17%
10%
9%
51%
4%

973
867
9%
11%
12%
16%
47%
3%
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Social Grade

ABC1

1349
1255
22%
46%
19%
9%
2%
1%

1349
1255
14%
20%
10%
9%
44%
3%

1349
1255
14%
15%
15%
17%
36%
2%

C2DE

853
947
26%
42%
19%
6%
3%
4%

853
947
14%
18%
9%
7%
46%
5%

853
947
15%
14%
11%
13%
42%
5%
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YouGov - Comfort returning to venues

Sample: 2,202 GB adults aged 18+
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th July 2021

Pub gardens
Unweighted base
Base
Very comfortable
Fairly comfortable
Fairly uncomfortable
Very uncomfortable
Not applicable — | don't go to this place anyway
Don't know
Cinemas
Unweighted base
Base
Very comfortable
Fairly comfortable
Fairly uncomfortable
Very uncomfortable
Not applicable — | don't go to this place anyway
Don't know
Large shopping centres
Unweighted base
Base
Very comfortable
Fairly comfortable
Fairly uncomfortable
Very uncomfortable
Not applicable — | don't go to this place anyway
Don't know

GB total

2202
2202
38%
34%
10%
4%
12%
2%

2202
2202
19%
26%
19%
17%
15%
4%

2202
2202
22%
34%
21%
14%
8%
2%

Gender
Male Female 18-24 25-34
1009 1193 136 316
1068 1134 244 312
40% 37% 32% 44%
32% 35% 27% 32%
11% 9% 11% 8%
4% 5% 5% 4%
10% 13% 17% 9%
3% 1% 9% 2%
1009 1193 136 316
1068 1134 244 312
21% 16% 23% 26%
25% 27% 36% 31%
19% 20% 15% 18%
16% 19% 9% 11%
16% 15% 9% 11%
4% 3% 9% 3%
1009 1193 136 316
1068 1134 244 312
24% 19% 17% 26%
35% 32% 39% 33%
20% 23% 21% 20%
12% 15% 14% 12%
7% 8% 2% 6%
3% 2% 7% 2%
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Age

35-44

416
420
41%
30%
10%
6%
10%
2%

416
420
28%
24%
20%
14%
11%
3%

416
420
26%
31%
21%
13%
5%
3%

45-54

361
358
44%
35%
8%
4%
9%
1%

361
358
18%
27%
17%
20%
16%
2%

361
358
24%
31%
20%
13%
11%
1%

55+

973
867
35%
37%
11%
4%
13%
1%

867
10%
21%
22%
23%
21%
3%

973
867
18%
34%
23%
14%
10%
1%

ouGov

Social Grade

ABC1

1349
1255
39%
36%
10%
5%
9%
1%

1349
1255
18%
27%
20%
19%
13%
3%

1349
1255
20%
33%
23%
15%
%
2%

C2DE

853
947
38%
31%
9%
3%
15%
4%

853
947
19%
24%
19%
15%
18%
4%

853
947
23%
34%
19%
12%
8%
4%
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ouGov

YouGov - Comfort returning to venues

Sample: 2,202 GB adults aged 18+
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th July 2021

Gender Age Social Grade
GB total
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE
Hospitals / GP surgeries
Unweighted base 2202 1009 1193 136 316 416 361 973 1349 853
Base 2202 1068 1134 244 312 420 358 867 1255 947
Very comfortable 25% 28% 22% 21% 21% 27% 27% 26% 23% 27%
Fairly comfortable 41% 37% 45% 38% 35% 36% 41% 47% 43% 39%
Fairly uncomfortable 18% 18% 17% 17% 22% 18% 18% 16% 18% 17%
Very uncomfortable 10% 9% 11% 11% 12% 11% 9% 8% 10% 9%
Not applicable — | don't go to this place anyway 3% 4% 2% 6% 6% 4% 2% 1% 3% 4%
Don't know 3% 4% 3% 8% 4% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4%
Supermarkets
Unweighted base 2202 1009 1193 136 316 416 361 973 1349 853
Base 2202 1068 1134 244 312 420 358 867 1255 947
Very comfortable 30% 34% 27% 32% 35% 34% 32% 25% 29% 32%
Fairly comfortable 41% 38% 43% 37% 37% 37% 40% 45% 42% 40%
Fairly uncomfortable 18% 16% 20% 13% 16% 18% 17% 20% 19% 16%
Very uncomfortable 8% 8% 8% 9% 7% % 9% 7% 8% 7%
Not applicable — | don't go to this place anyway 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 7% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 3%
Care homes
Unweighted base 2202 1009 1193 136 316 416 361 973 1349 853
Base 2202 1068 1134 244 312 420 358 867 1255 947
Very comfortable 12% 13% 11% 11% 13% 15% 13% 11% 11% 14%
Fairly comfortable 19% 19% 20% 13% 16% 19% 19% 23% 20% 19%
Fairly uncomfortable 14% 13% 14% 16% 16% 13% 12% 13% 14% 13%
Very uncomfortable 11% 10% 11% 9% 11% 11% 14% 9% 11% 9%
Not applicable — | don't go to this place anyway 40% 40% 41% 43% 41% 40% 40% 40% 41% 40%
Don't know 4% 5% 3% 8% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5%
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